

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11860/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2021 in RFA No. 173/2020 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S MILE STONE MEGA CITY PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11869/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 29-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sameer Rohtagi, Adv.
Ms. Shehla Chaudhary, Adv.
Mohd. Anas Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 4487 of 2022.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER