

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26895/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2021 in RFA No. 1024/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MAHENDER SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.144643/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.144644/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.144642/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.144645/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 17-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Harish Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (Civil) No.4487/2022.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Asth. Registrar-Cum-PS(Kamlesh Rawat)
Court Master