



Date : 05-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Lawfic, AOR  
Mr. Koshy John, Adv.  
Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv.  
Mr. Sreenath S, Adv.  
Mr. Adithya Santosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in all the matters is condoned.

1. Application (I.A. No.120675/2023) seeking permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.
2. Application (I.A. No.120677/2023)) seeking substitution is allowed subject to all just exceptions after condoning the delay (I.A.No.120679/2023) and setting aside abatement(I.A. No.120678/2023)
3. Cause title be amended accordingly.
4. Issue notice to the respondents.
5. Tag along with SLP(C) No.4487/2022, 4872/2022, 4996/2022 and other connected matters.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR