

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19601/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2021 in RFA No. 4463/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UMED SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.104122/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 19574/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.102941/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 19579/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.106404/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 19604/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.107828/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 19589/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.109827/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 19584/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.110908/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 19570/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.110723/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 19974/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.110304/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19965/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.119843/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20242/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.120662/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120663/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.120664/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.120661/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.120665/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20786/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.123587/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.123588/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.123589/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.123586/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.123590/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE

THE ABATEMENT)

Diary No(s). 20434/2023 (IV-B)

Date : 05-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Koshy John, Adv.
Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv.
Mr. Sreenath S, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Santosh, Adv.
M/S. Lawfic, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.
2. Delay condoned.
3. Abatement, if any, is set aside.
4. Applications for substitution are allowed.
5. Issue notice.
6. Tag with SLP(C) Nos.5934-5990/2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)