

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 20225/2023
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2021
in RFA No. 167/2020 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

ALOK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.124257/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 20783/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.124244/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.124245/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.124246/2023-
SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.124243/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.124248/2023-APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE
THE ABATEMENT)

Date : 14-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Koshy John, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv.
Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Santosh, Adv.
Ms. Purva, Adv.
for M/S. Lawfic, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP (Dy. No. 20783/2023) is granted.

Abatement is set aside.

Delay condoned.

IA No.124245/2023 in SLP (Dy. No. 20783/2023)-Application
for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 4487/2022 & connected matters.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR